Other Modules and Parket and Trademaks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Diagnos Navigation and Treatment Scandinavia AB 2. Name and address or coexing party(les). Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Imo Name: Utrazonix DNT AB Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Imo Name: Utrazonix DNT AB Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Imo Name: Utrazonix DNT AB Scurity Agreement Change of Name Street Address: Krossverksgatan 3 It is document is being filed together with a new application. Street Address: Krossverksgatan 3 Additional number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application. Street Address: Mossverksgatan 3 A Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Total name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Implication is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Mogo Internal Address: Moreger Muthorized to be charged to deposit account Muthorized to be charged to deposit account (Our File No. 5839-01) State: CT Zip: 06103 Kath duplicate copy of this page if paping by deposit account <th>(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)</th> <th>102003274 ATENTS ONLY</th> <th>U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (</th>	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102003274 ATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Diagnos Navigation and Treatment Scandinavia AB 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ↓ Yes ↓ No Name: Ultrazonix DNT AB Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ↓ Yes ↓ No Internal Address: Assignment ↓ Merger ↓ Socurity Agroement ↓ Merger ↓ Other Other ↓ Other Other ↓ Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Street Address:		Ϋ	V V V
Diagnos Navigation and Treatment Scandinavia AB Name: Ultrazonix DNT AB Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes X Name: Ultrazonix DNT AB Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes X Name: Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes X Name: Xasignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Limhamn State: SE Zip; 216 1 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes X A Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) Street Address: Street Address(s) attached? Yes X Name: Additional numbers attached? Yes X Name: Juttorized to be charged to deposit account Name: Juttorized to be charged to deposit account (Our File No. 5839-01) 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: City: Limbam (Our File No. 5839-01) 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: City: Bate: CT Zip: 06103 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account ON OT USE THIS SPACE Signature T	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	I Trademarks: Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Internal Address: Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name Street Address: Krossverksgatan 3 Other City_Limhamn State: SE Zip_216 1 Execution Date: January 16, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes Internal Address: A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent No (s) B. Patent No (s) 6. 7ctal number of applications and patents involved: A. Patent Application No (s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whorn correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Hilton 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name_John C. Hilton Total address: 40.00 Impaint Address: 40.00 Internal Address: City-Hartford State: CT Zip_06103 8. Deposit account number: 13-0235 City: Hartford State: CT Zip_06103 Katach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de			
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Yes INO 3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Ima		Name: Ultrazon	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger 3. Security Agreement Change of Name 4. Other		Internal Addres	s:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger 3. Security Agreement Change of Name 4. Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes 🖾 No	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	🖵 Assignment 🛛 🖬 Mer		
City: Limhamn State: SE Zip: 216 1 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Image: The second s	📮 Security Agreement 🛛 🖼 Cha	of Name Street Address	Krossverksgatan 3
City: Limhamn State: SE Zip: 216 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes If A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6.254,553 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: John C. Hilton 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	20124		
Execution Date: January 16, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? If Yes If Additional number(s): 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Hilton Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP (Our File No. 5839-01) Street Address: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street (ity: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103 City: Hartford State: CT John C. Hilton Its page if paying by deposit account B. Deposit account number: Its page if paying by deposit account (Our File No. 5839-01) 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street Its page if paying by deposit account (dity: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103 City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103 O NOT USE THIS SPACE State.copy of the original document. January 30, 2002 John C. Hilton January 30, 2002 Dignature	9898 - ·····		State: SE Zin: 216
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Hilton Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP (Our File No. 5839-01) Street Address: CityPlace II, 195 Asylum Street City: Hartford Street Address: CityPlace II, 195 Asylum Street Its are copy of the original document. John C. Hilton Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John C. Hilton Name of Person Signing Maid ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Ital anumer of pages including cover sheet, attachments, Box Assignments Maid documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Corrects & Trademate, Box Assignments	Execution Date: January 16, 2002		· · · · · ·
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP Internal Address: (Our File No. 5839-01) 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street Itach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John C. Hilton Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Ideouments to be recoved with required cover sheet information to: Corrensioner of Pages including cover sheet, attachments, Box Assignments Washington, Doc 2 cover			& address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗳
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: John C. Hilton 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Internal Address:			1 .
6.254,553 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Hilton 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: John C. Hilton 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40,00 Internal Address:			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Hilton Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP (Our File No. 5839-01) Street Address: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John C. Hilton Lanuary 30, 2002 Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Pages including cover sheet information to: Commiss	A. Patent Application No.(s)		3)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Hilton Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP (Our File No. 5839-01) Street Address: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John C. Hilton Liter of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Pagers at Count States at Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D C. 20231 			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Hilton Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP (Our File No. 5839-01) Street Address: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103 Do Not Use THIS Space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John C. Hilton Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents. Mail documents to be recoved with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Parents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
Internal Address:			
Internal Address:	Name: John C. Hilton	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$40.00
McCorrnick, Paulding & Huber LLP Image: Construction of the state of the sta	Internal Address:	Enclosed	
(Our File No. 5839-01) 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street 13-0235 City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103 City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John C. Hilton John C. Hilton January 30, 2002 Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 3 Commissioner of Paternarks, Box Assignments 3	McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number: Street Address: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street	_		
City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103 City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103 OD NOT USE THIS SPACE ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 30, 2002 John C. Hilton January 30, 2002 Date Name of Person Signing Signature January 30, 2002 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231	<u>[Uui riie ivu. 2839-UI]</u>	8. Deposit accoun	t number:
City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 30, 2002 John C. Hilton January 30, 2002 Signature Name of Person Signing Signature January 30, 2002 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231 Signature	Street Address: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum S		
City: Hartford State: CI Zip: 06103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John C. Hilton Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			13-0235
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John C. Hilton January 30, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Image: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231	City: Hartford State: CT Zi	Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit accour
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John C. Hilton Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		D NOT USE THIS SPACE	
is a true copy of the original document. John C. Hilton Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	9. Statement and signature.		
John C. Hilton January 30, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 3		e foregoing information is true ar	nd correct and any attached copy
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Multiple Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231 Date		Chall D 1	1.11
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231		Signature	
RUELLER 00000038 6254553 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			3.
Washington, D.C. 20231	Mail documents	e recorded with required cover sheet info	rmation to:

1 .

REEL: 012621 FRAME: 0326



1 Page ERTIFICATE OF REGISTRA

SWEDEN

556563-3947
1998-12-02
Ultrazonix DNT AB
Krossverksgatan 3 216 16 LIMHAMN Lund
SEK 140.500



BOARD OF DIRECTORS: 551001 Lawaetz, Henrik, (E), Maglevaenget 12, DK-2920, CHARLOTTENLUND, DANMARK 431213-7211 Lidgren, Lars Åke Alvar, (O), Örnvägen 35, 222 32 LUND DEPUTY MEMBERS OF THE BOARD: 641229-3968 Christerson, Anna Elsa Christina, Bagershills gård, 225 94 LUND 380306-8034 Jonsson, Ernst Uno, Örnvägen 43, 222 32 LUND MANAGING DIRECTOR: 500328-4378 Månsson, Tommy Kent Erik, Krossverksgatan 3, 216 16 LIMHAMN COMPANY AUDITORS: 490628-3512 Ganestam, Ingvar Nils-Gustaf, c/o Ernst&Young AB, Torggatan 2, 211 40 MALMÖ SIGNATORY POWER: The Board of Directors is entitled to sign on behalf of the company. Furthermore, the Managing Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company. SECONDARY NAMES: DNT Diagnose Navigation and Treatment FINANCIAL YEAR: Registered financial year: 0101-1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 000101-001231

. . .

CONTD.

PATENT REEL: 012621 FRAME: 0327



2 Page CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

SWEDEN

Registration number:	556563-3947
Date of registration:	1998-12-02
Company name:	Ultrazonix DNT AB
Address: Registered office:	Krossverksgatan 3 216 16 LIMHAMN Lund
Share capital:	SEK 140.500

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES: 2001-11-12 Ultrazonix DNT AB 1999-05-03 Diagnos Navigation and Treatment Scandinavia AB 1998-12-02 Aktiebolaget Sementivus 135

SUNDSVALL 2002-01-16 Ex officio

GUNN LAHTI



. .

(O) = chairman of the board

(A) = employee representative

(U) = person resident outside EEA

(E) = person resident outside Sweden but within EEA

RECORDED: 02/19/2002